

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14817/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in CMP No.407/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SRIKALAHASTI ESWARA SWAMY VARI DEVAS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.S. APPA SUNDARAM Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Santhanan Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Venugopal Rao, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, advocate, waives service for the sole respondent.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the respondent within eight weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks therefrom.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the subject property in all respects.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|