

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1**

LISTED ON: 04-12-2014

ITEM NO.: 35

**SECTION-XII A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8187 OF 2013.**

SRIKALAHASTI ESWARA SWAMY VARI DEVASTHA ...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

L.S. APPA SUNDARAM

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Original record is awaited from the Trial Court.  
Reminder be sent.  
Statement of case be filed within the time  
prescribed by the rules.  
List again on 4.12.2014.”

It is submitted that the sole Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court. Lower Court has been received.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case as the letter for filing statement of case issued on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2014/28<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 under Order XIX Rule 32 (1) S.C.R. 2013.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. C.S. N. Mohan Rao, Advocate, 11, Canning Lane, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate, 53, Supreme Enclave Mayur Vihar Phase-I New Delhi-91

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR